

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

DASHON HINES

Petitioner,

v.

TOPSHELF MANAGEMENT, *et al.*,

Respondents.

**ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT**

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

JOSEPH M. HANNA
Counsel of Record
GOLDBERG SEGALLA LLP
665 Main Street
Buffalo, NY 14203
(716) 566-5447
jhanna@goldbergsegalla.com

Counsel for Respondent

**COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE QUESTION PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS, CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT, AND RELATED CASES	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	iv
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	v
BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORIARI.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
I. BACKGROUND AND FACTS OF THE CASE.....	2
II. PROCEEDINGS BELOW.....	2
A. THE DISTRICT COURT TRANSFERS CASE BASED ON IMPROPER VENUE	2
B. THE APPELLATE COURT DENIES HINES' MOTION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL	3
C. HINES FILES HIS PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI.....	4
III. REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION.....	4
IV. HINES' MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS SHOULD BE DENIED	5
CONCLUSION.....	6

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>In re Martin-Trigona</i> , 9 F.3d 226 (2d Cir. 1993).....	3
<i>Keith v. Univ. of Miami</i> , 437 F. Supp. 3d 1167 (S.D. Fla. 2020)	4
Statutes and Other Authorities	
28 U.S.C. § 1391(b)	1
42 U.S.C. § 2000e.....	1
Supreme Court Rule 10.....	4
Supreme Court Rule 29.6.....	ii
Supreme Court Rule 39.8.....	5
